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project title:

PROJECT GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING BOUNDARY LINE, TOPOGRAPHIC, AND SITE UTILITY
INFORMATION 1S BASED UPON FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY

DONOHOE SURVEYING, INC. prepared for:
2. PRIOR TO WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE PROPOSED SITE
LAID OUT VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY BY A PROFESSIONAL THE WINSLOW DRIVE

LAND SURVEYOR. REALTY GROUP, LLC

3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 82 SECTION 40 INCLUDING
AMENDMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY IN WRITING ALL 24 WlNSLOW DRlVE
ATKINSON, NH 03811

INDEX OF SHEETS

Cl SHEET | OF 4 COVER SHEET & GENERAL NOTES
c2 SHEET 2 OF 4 SITE PLAN

c3 SHEET 3 OF 4 BMP & SITE DETAILS

c4 SHEET 4 OF 4 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

UTILITY COMPANIES AND GOVERNMENT AGENCIES PRIOR TO
EXCAVATION NORK AND CALL DIG-SAFE AT |-8600-DI&-SAFE
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

4. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN revisions
AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY AND HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY
VERIFIED BY THE OWNER OR ITS REPRESENTATIVES. THE no. date  description
CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO O |08&.06.5| I1SSUED FOR REVIENW

ZONING DISTRICT

R-A RESIDENTIAL - AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
MINIMUM LOT SIZE = 2 ACRES

BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT
BE OCCASIONED BY THE CONTRACTORS FAILURE TO EXACTLY
LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

(6 ACRES FOR REDUCED 5.  WHERE AN EXISTING UTILITY IS FOUND TO CONFLICT WITH THE
FRONTAGE LOT) PROPOSED WORK, THE LOCATION, ELEVATIONS, AND SIZE OF THE
FRONTAGE = 250' (50' FOR REDUCED UTILITY SHALL BE ACCURATELY DETERMINED WITHOUT DELAY BY
FRONTAGE LOT) THE CONTRACTOR AND THE INFORMATION FURNISHED TO THE
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH = 200' DIAMETER CIRCLE ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION OF THE CONFLICT.
PERCENT COVERAGE = BUILDINGS LESS THAN 25%
OF THE LOT AREA 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL EXISTING
MINIMUM SET BACKS: UTILITIES AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER
FRONT = 50" PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. p|an Subm|ss|on
SIDE = 25
REAR = 25! 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING AND SHORING
OF ALL EXCAVATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS NOT|CE OF |NTENT
OF ALL GOVERNING CODES AND REGULATIONS.
REFERENCES LOT 9
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE STATE POLICE
ASSESSORS MAF |1 BLOCK | LOTS 12161726.5 DEPARTMENT FOR TRAFFIC RELATED ISSUES PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
DEEDS BUSBY: BK. 3728 P&. 203 NECESSARY TRAFFIC COORDINATION AND POLICE DETAILS AS
ESSEX CO. PRO. OSFP2650EP| REQUIRED BY THE STATE.
SIEGERT: BK. 23276 P&. 483
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SAW-CUT PAVEMENT WHERE PAVEMENT TO BE
PLANS PL.BK.I34 PL.I& REMOVED ABUTS PAVEMENT WHICH IS TO REMAIN AND WHERE NEW date: 08.06.2015
PL.BK.31& PL.76 PAVEMENT ABUTS EXISTING PAVEMENT. .
PL. BK. 4l PL. 13 scale: 1"=20
L.C. PLAN 2537ID 0. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL NEW AND EXISTING UTILITIES IN

1431 COUNTY LAYOUT #2456
PL. BK. 25& PL. 4l
PL. BK. 245 PL. 47

NOT IN A HAZARD ZONE SHOWN ON F.IRM. 250075
0002 C, DATED &-3-4I

VERTICAL DATUM: NEGVD, 1929

LOCATION PLAN

SCALE: |" = 250" ¢
SOURCE: MA &IS DIGITAL RASTER GRAPHIC (DR&)

CURRENT OWNERS:
BARBARA M. SIEGERT, TRUSTEE
BARBARA M. SIEGERT REALTY TRUST
PHILIP A. UJR.& ANNA MARIE BUSBY

NOTE
ALL OF THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE NOT
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. CONTACT INDIVIDUVAL UTILITY
COMPANIES TO DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF THE

GOOD WORKING ORDER AND SHALL PROTECT THEM FROM DAMAGE
AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION UNTIL WORK 1S
COMPLETED AND ACCEPTED.

PINERIDEGE SUBDIVISION DEP #[14-115]1 PINERIDGE SUBDIVISION.
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ASB DESIGN GROUP, LLC
363 BOSTON STREET
TOPSFIELD MA 01983
978.687.616

PROJECT BENCHMARK:

DONOHOE SURVEY, INC.
363 BOSTON STREET FROM BOXFORD MA TOWN*

LINES. BEFORE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION CALL
"RIG SAFE" AT 1-8500-DI& SAFE

TOPSFIELD MA 01983
478 .8657.610|

WETLANDS:

RIMMER ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTING, LLC

30 GREEN STREET
NEWBURYPORT MA Ol950
9478.463.9226

"PINERIDGE SUBDIVISION PROJECT"

BENCHMARK: STA [3+4l.ll &54&' RT
CUT SPIKE IN 24" PINE TREE
ELEV. = 124.24

BENCHMARK: STA 1&+41.40 61490' RT
CUT SPIKE IN UTILITY POLE #2108/4
ELEV. = 143496
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INFILTRATION CALCULATIONS:

NRCS INFILTRATION
TEXTURE CLASS HYDROLOGIC RATE

SOIL GROUP (HSG) (INCHES/HOUR)
SAND A &.21
LOAMY SAND A 2.4
SANDY LOAM B .02
LOAM B 052
SILT LOAM c 0.217
SANDY CLAY LOAM c o.1
CLAY LOAM D ©.04
SILTY CLAY LOAM D .06
SANDY CLAY D ©.05
SILTY CLAY D 0.04
CLAY D 0.02

FPOND | AREA = |0 X 195" = |95.0 SQFT

INFILTRATION FOR ROOF - BMP #| ("STATIC" METHOD)

INFILTRATION RATE: £.27 IN/HR

- @ = (K) x (BOTTOM AREA) = (.27 INHR) x (195.00") x szriip iR —

- @ = 037 cfs SAY 0.04
- v= ALt o 4 UNITS = 1672 ¢f (CULTECH c-100 OR EQUAL)
- DRAWDOWN TIME = X% < 72 HOURS
- = _1HR

DRAWDOAN TIME = 1600/.040 x 5505 — = ILI HOURS

IF DOWN SPOUTS ARE NOT USED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
INSTALL A STONE DRIP EDGE (12" WIDE MINIMUM) AT ALL
ROOF DRIP EDGES THAT DISCHARGES STORMWATER ROOF

RUNOCFF.
7
- ROOF DRIP LINE
|
PROPOSED e 1.e
BUILDING
FOUNDATION |

I * L@" MIN.

|— FILTER FABRIC
PEA STONE

DRIP EDGE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

ASPHALT CONTENT

2" HIGHWAY TOP COAT
55% BY WEIGHT /

14

~

—— 6"MIN. GRAVEL BASE
WITH NO STONES LARGER
THA4-INCHES

PREPARED FOUNDATION -
COMPACTED SUBEGRADE

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION DRIVENWAY

NOT TO SCALE

CLEAN BACKFILL

FINISH &RADE

YELLOW METALLIC WARNING
TAPE 12" BELOW GRADE

—t+—— GAS SERVICE
PROVIDE 36" COVER MIN.
COORDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILTIY

SAND —4-»

GAS SERVICE TRENCH

NOT TO SCALE

CULTEC Contactor® 100HD

The Contactor® 100HD is a 12,5" (318 mm) tall, low
profile chamber and is typically used for installations
with depth restrictions or when a larger infiltrative
area is required. The Contactor 100HD has the side
portal internal manifold feature. The HVLV™ SFCx2
Feed Connector is inserted into the side portal of the
Contactor 100HD to create the internal manifold.

Size (Lx W x H)

Installed Length

Length Adjustment per Run

Chamber Storage

Min. Installed Storage

Min. Area Required

Min. Center to Center Spacing
Max. Allowable Cover

Max. Inlet Opening in Endwall
Side Portal Dimensions (H x W)
Max. Allowable Pipe Size in

Side Portal

Compatible Feed Connector

8'x 36" x 12.5"
2.44 m x 914 mm x 318 mm
7.5

2.29m

0.5'

0.15m

1.87 ft3/ft

0.17 m¥/m

14.00 ft3/unit

0.40 m3/unit

3.84 f/ft

0.36 m¥/m

28.81 ft3/unit

0.82 m3/unit

25 ft?

2,32 m?

3.33

1.02 m

14'

4.27 m

10"

250 mm

7" x 7.5"

178 mm x 191 mm
&"

150 mm

HVLV™ SFCx2 Feed Connector

Chamber and Stone Storage
Per Chamber

Min. Effective Depth

Stone Required Per Chamber

Stone Foundation Depth
6" 12" 18"
152 mm 305 mm 457 mm
28.81 ft* 33.81 ft* 3B.81 ft3
0.82m? 096m* 1.10m?
2.04' 2.54" 3.04'
0.62 m 0.77 m 0.93 m
1.37 yd® 1.84yd* 2.30 yd?
105m* 140m? 1.76 m?

Calculations are based on installed chamber length.
Includes 6" {152 mm) stone above crown of chamber and typical stone surround.

Stone vaid calculated at 40%.

—Tz2cnniczl Informztion)

Contactor® 100HD Bare Chamber Storage Volumes

i Elevation

H N W s U N ® W

203
178
152
127
102
76
51
25

Incremental Storage
Volume

fti/ft
0.009
0.067
0.110
0.139
0.159
0.174
0.184
0.192
0.203
0.203
0.203
0.223

mi/m
0.001
0.006
0.010
0.013
0.015
0.016
0,017
0.018
0.019
0.019
0.019
0.021

fit?
0.068
0.503
0.825
1.043
1.193
1.305
1.380
1.440
1.523
1.523
1.523
1.673

m?
0.002
0.014
0.023
0.030
0.034
0.037
0.039
0.041
0.043
0.043
0.043
0.047

Cumulative

Storage

e
13.995
13.928
13.425
12.600
11.558
10.365
9.060
7.680
6.240
4.718
3.195
1.673

m?

0.396

0.394
0.380
0.357
0.327
0.294
0.257
0.217
0.177
0.134
0.0%0
0.047

DESIGN POINT #2
(WETLAND AREA #|)

Total

1.866

0.173

13.995

0.396

13,985

0.396

Calculations are based on Installed chamber length.

@72

FILTRATION
SYSTEM B

INFILTRATION
SYSTEM A

IN5PECTION\
PORT (TYP.) [A

STONE
HEADWALL STORMWATER
INFILTRATION

TRENCH/PIPE

ESTABLISHED TURF PER
LOAM & SEED NOTES

LOAM

CLEAN FILL OR SUBSOIL

SEED BMP #| IWITH NATIVE

LOAM & SEED DETAIL MEADOW GRASS AND

o 10 SCALD WILD FLOWER SEED MIX.

MEADOW GRASS

CLEAN BACKFILL

FINISH &GRADE

—~ BLUE METALLIC WARNING

SAND —}=

TAPE 12" BELOW GRADE

— |" TYPE 'K' WATER SERVICE
COORDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILTIY

WELL/WATER SERVICE TRENCH

NOT TO SCALE

|

'I

rr‘;.
_:'u"\_l § i ‘l/tl\l' ‘ i A

_../Llj

*

N

LOAM & SEED BMFP ACCESS DRIVE

AL FLOWER

NOT TO SCALE

3'-0"

5TORMWATER INFILTRATION

TRENCH/PIPE

NOT TO SCALE

CLEAN BACKFILL

FINISH GRADE

U

PN,

SAND —F—

RED METALLIC WARNING

TAFE 12" BELOW GRADE

2.0' MIN. COVER

ELECTRIC

—+— ELECTRIC CONDUIT

NOTE: COORDINATE DEPTH
OF CONDUIT WITH UTILITY
COMPANY REQUIREMENTS

SERVICE TRENCH

N
N 12' WIDE DPW ACCESS
N / DRIVE FOR CATCH
N 7 BASIN CLEANING
\ /
X
v
™~ S /\\ /’
\/ /
N\ @ o /
\ /
™ / \ ./ /
\ 2
BMP #|
SCALE: 1"=10'
CBIA OVERFLOW PIPE
RIM=123.00 INV. @ A=125.00
INV. (IN - CB#1)=120.30 (&" PPVC) INV. @ B=12250
INV. (OUT TO CULTEC CHAMBERS)=120.30 (10" ADS N-12) 6'-6" ADS N-12
CULTEC C-100 CONTACTOR
INV. (INTO CULTEC CHAMBERS)=120.50
BOTTOM OF STONE INFILTRATION AREA=(19.50
a CHAMBERS FOR INFILTRATION SYSTEM A
a CHAMBERS FOR INFILTRATION SYSTEM B
ESTABLISHED TURF PER TOTAL AREA (A¢B)=2(25.75'x14.00')=121.00 S.F.
LOAM ¢& SEED DETAIL NOTES HYDROCAD MODEL AREA=4850'x14.00'=679.00 SF.
LOAM 128 128
v
GRADED & COMPACTED
EXISTING SUBGRADE
3," WASHED STONE
EXISTING I
STONE GRADE P
2" PPVC HEADWALL
FILTER FABRIC
I OVERFLOW —=
PIPE
A
— BN
AN ~
\
—
\ —
_r 124 124
CBIA
) —l
122 INFILTRATION / INFILTRATION 122
SYSTEM B SYSTEM A
.-4 % % { il
120 120
~ T T T s
0= / 0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0:0-0-0,
15 / 1050505050
/ DESIGN ELEVATION = 12475
SHW.T. NONE AT 116.5
BOTTOM OF INFILTRATION
SYSTEM = 119.50
/ 3' TO SHW.T
1E : 1E
CROSS SEZTION A-A
HOR. SCALE: I"=10'

NOT TO SCALE

VERT. SCALE = [|"=I'
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FLOW

FLOW
FLOW
FLOW
FLOW

WOOD STAKE OR EQUIVALENT

(2" x 2" x 48") (TYP.) SILTATION SOCK
—= 6'-0" (TYP) [=—p'-0"— -
V7>— |!| | O >/ O O ?>—'
A A
O - B

SURFACE AREA —T u
FREE OF DEBRIS OVERLAP SILT S0CK 18"

1&" MIN.

PLAN
SILTATION SOCK

6'-0" OC. 6'-0" OC. WOOD STAKE OR EQUIVALENT
(2" x 2" x 48") (TYP.)

e X
{ j >
\ Vs
A
Z
I
EQ UNDISTURBED
Y Y GROUND
SURFACE AREA 8" MIN.
OVERLAP

FREE OF DEBRIS

SEE TABLE #I

FLOW

SECTION A-A

WOOD STAKE OR EQUIVALENT
(2" x 2" x 48") (TYP.)

SILTATION SOCK

COMPOST MATERIAL
I (WOOD CHIPS)

o
!
z
> \
SURFACE AREA 3_3 UNDISTURBED
FREE OF DEBRIS 1 GROUND

SECTION B-B

SILTATION SOCK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

TABLE #|
< 50O:| q" &' o.C. -—-
50:| TO 10:| q" &' O0.C. -—
|O:] TO 5:| 2" &' o.C. -
3:1 TO 2:1 2" 4' O.C. -—
> 2:| 1&" 4' O.C. RECOMMENDED

INSTALLATION NOTES:

[.  INSTALL SILT SOCK ON A SURFACE CLEAR OF DEBRIS.

> WoN

w

OVERLAP ENDS BY A MINIMUM OF |&-INCHES.
END OF SILT SOCK TO BE DIRECTED UP SLOPE.
PLACE STAKES THROUGH SILT SOCK OR ON DOWNSTREAM SIDE.

ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 2:| (>2:1) SEED COMPOST SOCK 1S

RECOMMENDED.

DIVERSION RIDGE REQUIRED
WHERE GRADE EXCEEDS 2% 5 9 OR GREATER
-

FILTER FABRIC

ROADWAY
SECTION A - A
STRAN BALES, SANDBAGS, SPILLWAY
OR CONTINUOUS BERM OF W7
EQUIVALENT HEIGHT RIS

NOTE.:

USE SANDBAGS, STRANW BALES
OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS

TO CHANNELIZE RUNOFF TO

FLOW J / \\— FLOW

[4' MIN.

Nes

A r A 2"-3" (50-75mm)
A COURSE AGGREGATE
MIN. 6" (1I50mm) THICK
\ t
g
<
2
o DIVERSION RIDGE
(1
— 30" (15m) MIN.
PLAN

NOTES:

. THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION THAT
WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-NAYS. THIS MAY REQUIRE TOFP DRESSING,
REPAIR AND/OR CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURES USED TO TRAF

SEDIMENT.

2. WHEN NECESSARY, WHEELS SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO
ENTRANCE ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

3. ADJACENT STREETS SHALL BE SWEPT AS REQUIRED BY OMI

TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

(SHEET |© OF 12).

NOT TO SCALE

LIMIT OF FILTER FABRIC \

(3.6m)

NOTE:

GROOVE BY CUTTING SERRATIONS ALONG THE
CONTOUR. IRREGULARITIES IN THE SOIL SURFACE
CATCH RAINWATER, SEED, MULCH AND FERTILIZER.

GSROOVED OR SERRATED SLOPE

NOT TO SCALE

HAYBALE BARRIER
SET &"MIN. INTO GRADE

ol Q @) < @) @)
= o o u{b A%j': A%j'D f—
55.0\\ 55.0 /55.0
Op===c= 60" ‘ =0
Pt =
A A
L 540 540 J
.
OF@BU:- 550 —=— [ ss j . 550 »;ﬁqo
54.0/7 54.0
2|_O|| x 2|_O||
O#“ﬂr LOW SPOT $ ~ F";DQO
550 55.0 550
I o o o o o |
o
ok ® : ® ol o
PL AN APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF STAPLES
HAYBALE BARRIER
SET 6"MIN. INTO GRADE
STAKE PER STD
HAYBALE DETAIL
» e
1 f

|

12" STAPLE

FILTER FABRIC
12" DEEP

LOW SPOT

SETTLING AREA

SECTION A-A

P R A, e A\ e P
L e ass ~

CONCRETE
WASHOUT BASIN

T—} FILTER FABRIC
3

<

P —— 7._‘

\— 12" STAPLE

NOTE:

ALL CONCRETE WASTE TO BE REMOVED
AND DISPOSED OF OFFSITE MUST BE DONE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE,
AND LOCAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

NOT TO SCALE

I" REBAR FOR BAG
REMOVAL FROM INLET

(REBAR NOT INCLUDED) CURB OPENING

OPTIONAL OVERFLOW

EXPANSION
RESTRAINT

)

2' X 2'SILT SACK ®

DUMP LOOPS
(REBAR NOT INCLUDED)

DEPTH (D)

SIDE VIEW INSTALLED

SN
. ¢\\“\\$\\
SN
ekeser
\Aadadia g
o u\},a”;:}},gm

|
7\ 3
1A\ ) l//f/’//

\f'\

SILT BAG
INLET PROTECTECTION

NOT TO SCALE

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

EROSION CONTROL PRINCIPLES

A. THE FOLLOWING EROSION CONTROL PRINCIPLES SHALL APPLY TO THE LAND
GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION PHASES:

1) STRIPPING OF VEGETATION, GRADING, OR OTHER SOIL DISTURBANCE SHALL BE
DONE IN A MANNER WHICH WILL MINIMIZE SOIL EROSION.

2) WHENEVER FEASIBLE, NATURAL VEGETATION SHALL BE RETAINED AND
PROTECTED.

3) EXTENT OF AREA WHICH IS EXPOSED AND FREE OF VEGETATION AND DURATION
OF ITS EXPOSURE SHALL BE KEPT WITHIN PRACTICAL LIMITS.

4) TEMPORARY SEEDING, MULCHING, OR OTHER SUITABLE STABILIZATION MEASURES
SHALL BE USED TO PROTECT EXPOSED CRITICAL AREAS DURING
PROLONGED CONSTRUCTION OR OTHER LAND DISTURBANCE.

5) DRAINAGE PROVISIONS SHALL ACCOMMODATE INCREASED RUNOFF RESULTING
FROM MODIFICATIONS OF SOIL AND SURFACE CONDITIONS DURING AND
AFTER DEVELOPMENT OR DISTURBANCE. SUCH PROVISIONS SHALL BE IN
ADDITION TO EXISTING REQUIREMENTS.

&) SEDIMENT SHALL BE RETAINED ON-SITE.

7) EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE IN
THE CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE PRIOR TO START OF CLEARING AND
GRUBBING OFPERATIONS AND EXCAVATION WORK.

B. CUT AND FILL SLOPES AND STOCKPILED MATERIALS SHALL BE PROTECTED TO
PREVENT EROSION. SLOPES SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH PERMANENT EROSION
PROTECTION WHEN EROSION EXPOSURE PERIOD 1S9 GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO
SIX MONTHS, AND TEMPORARY EROSION PROTECTION WHEN EROSION EXPOSURE
PERIOD 1S EXPECTED TO BE LESS THAN SIX MONTHS (SEE NOTE 18).

|) PERMANENT EROSION PROTECTION SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY SEEDING
WITH GRASS AND COVERING WITH AN EROSION PROTECTION MATERIAL, AS
APPROPRIATE FOR PREVAILING CONDITIONS.

2) EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFIED SLOPE IS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, FILL SLOPES
SHALL BE LIMITED TO A GRADE OF 3:| (HORIZONTAL:VERTICAL) AND CUT
SLOPES SHALL BE LIMITED TO A GRADE OF 3:I.

HAY BALES DIKE

BALES SHALL BE PLACED IN A ROW WITH ENDS TIGHTLY ABUTTING THE
ADJACENT BALES. EACH BALE SHALL BE EMBEDDED IN THE SOIL A MINIMUM OF
4-INCHES. BALES SHALL BE SECURELY ANCHORED IN PLACE BY STAKES OR
REBAR DRIVEN THROUGH THE BALES. THE FIRST STAKE IN EACH BALE SHALL BE
ANGLED TOWARD THE PREVIOUSLY LAID BALE TO FORCE THE BALES TOGETHER.

MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONTROL DEVICES

A. WETLAND AREAS, WATER COURSES, AND DRAINAGE SWALES ADJACENT TO
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE MONITORED TWICE EACH MONTH FOR
EVIDENCE OF SILT INTRUSION AND OTHER ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS,
WHICH SHALL BE CORRECTED IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY.

B. CULVERTS AND DRAINAGE DITCHES SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN AND CLEAR OF
OBSTRUCTIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

C. EROSION CONTROL DEVICES:

I)  SEDIMENT BEHIND THE EROSION CONTROL DEVICE SHALL BE CHECKED TWICE
EACH MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY RAIN. SILT SHALL BE REMOVED IF
GREATER THAN &6-INCHES DEEP.

2) CONDITION OF EROSION CONTROL DEVICE SHALL BE CHECKED TWICE EACH
MONTH OR MORE FREQUENTLY AS REQUIRED. DAMAGED AND/OR
DETERIORATED ITEMS SHALL BE REPLACED. EROSION CONTROL DEVICES
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN-PLACE AND IN EFFECTIVE CONDITION.

3) HAY BALES SHALL BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY AND MAINTAINED OR
REPLACED AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN BOTH EFFECTIVENESS AND INSTALLED
CONDITION. UNDERSIDE OF BALES SHALL BE KEPT IN CLOSE CONTACT WITH
THE EARTH BELOW AT ALL TIMES, AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT WATER FROM
WASHING BENEATH BALES.

4) SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE RETENTION PONDS AT THE
COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AND PERIODICALLY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN SEDIMENT HAS ACCUMULATED
TO A DEPTH OF &6 INCHES, OR AS DIRECTED.

5) SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE, IN A LOCATION AND
MANNER WHICH WILL NOT CAUSE SEDIMENT NUISANCE ELSEWHERE.

D. REMOVAL OF EROSION CONTROL DEVICES:

1) EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL ALL DISTURBED
EARTH HAS BEEN PAVED OR VEGETATED, AT WHICH TIME THEY SHALL BE
REMOVED. AFTER REMOVAL, AREAS DISTURBED BY THESE DEVICES SHALL
BE RE-GRADED AND SEEDED.

2) EROSION CONTROL NETTING SHALL BE KEPT SECURELY ANCHORED UNTIL
START OF PERMANENT TURF CONSTRUCTION.

3) EROSION PROTECTION MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT SECURELY ANCHORED UNTIL
ACCEPTANCE OF COMPLETED SLOPE OR ENTIRE PROJECT, WHICHEVER 1S
LATER.
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